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BALLENA VISTA FARM, AGENT—Barn 2

46 b.c. ................Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Chetak (IRE)
58 b.c. ................Smart Bid ................................................Dial a Date
67 b.c. ................Hard Spun ..............................................Elemental Metal
83 ch.f. ...............Winning Cause .......................................Ghost of a Chance
87 b.f..................Winning Cause .......................................Golden Reì ection
98 dkb/b.f. .........Smart Bid ................................................Incredible Ten
108 ch.c. ..............Winning Cause .......................................Juliet My Love
115 b.c. ................Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Kiss My Swiss
121 b.f..................Square Eddie ...........................................Lauren’s Export
125 ch.c. ..............Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Lisa Lulu
142 b.c. ................Hoorayforhollywood ...............................Mariah’s Dancer
160 ch.c. ..............Circumference (IRE) ...............................Musical Spirit
218 ch.f. ...............Circumference (IRE) ...............................Sierra Tarahumara
242 b.c. ................Circumference (IRE) ...............................Stormin Norma
252 b.f..................Smart Bid ................................................Tap the Till

BAR C RACING STABLES, INC.—Barn 1

42 ch.f. ...............Tapiture...................................................Champagne Exchange

BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 4

7 b.c. ................Mucho Macho Man ................................Always Sweet
15 b.f..................Fort Larned .............................................Awesome Elaine
61 b.c. ................Mucho Macho Man ................................Do the Charleston
75 b.f..................Twirling Candy .......................................Feeling Catty
94 ch.c. ..............Shackleford .............................................High Button Shoes
117 ch.c. ..............Dads Caps ...............................................Ladylore
132 dkb/b.f. .........Phantom Wildcat ....................................Lucky Lass
141 b.c. ................Street Boss ...............................................Manaal
146 b.f..................Air Force Blue .........................................Mighty Frio
164 ch.c. ..............Daredevil .................................................Nile Delta
170 b.f..................Will Take Charge ....................................Our Rafaela
171 b.f..................Dads Caps ...............................................Overthetop
175 b.f..................Strong Mandate .......................................People Power
178 ch.c. ..............Tapiture...................................................Pleasure Cruise
192 gr/ro.c. ..........Cross Traffi  c ............................................Quick Wampum
216 dkb/b.c. .........Cairo Prince ............................................Shoes to Match
225 gr/ro.f. ...........Acclamation ............................................Solo Landing
257 gr/ro.f. ...........Awesome Again .......................................Tiz a Mistress
277 b.c. ................Phantom Wildcat ....................................Windy O



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

22

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(ADRIAN GONZALEZ), AGENT—Barn 1

16 gr/ro.c. ..........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Babes Bridge It
36 ch.f. ...............Animal Kingdom ....................................Casa Pippo
37 ch.c. ..............Algorithms ..............................................Caution Sign
62 ch.f. ...............Kitten’s Joy ..............................................Double Faced
68 b.f..................Animal Kingdom ....................................Elloluv
89 ch.f. ...............Curlin to Mischief ...................................Grand Advice
110 ch.c. ..............Midshipman ............................................Just a Flash
111 b.c. ................Merit Man...............................................Kestrel
114 dkb/b.f. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................King City Kitty
118 ch.f. ...............He Be Fire N Ice .....................................La Fille Du Roi
153 gr/ro.c. ..........Merit Man...............................................Mizzilli
183 b.c. ................Roi Charmant .........................................Pretty Peggy
198 b.c. ................Merit Man...............................................Riddle Me
200 ch.c. ..............Speightster...............................................Rockella
201 dkb/b.c. .........Summer Front .........................................Royalton
214 b.f..................Coil .........................................................Shes a Real Keeper
250 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Sweetest Secret
251 dkb/b.f. .........Merit Man...............................................Taking Form
258 dkb/b.c. .........Shanghai Bobby ......................................Toro Bonito
275 ch.f. ...............Merit Man...............................................Why So Serious
283 dkb/b.c. .........Temple City ............................................Models Finale
284 b.c. ................Acclamation ............................................Chaulk O Lattey
285 b.f..................Vancouver (AUS) ....................................Wild in the Saddle

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC
(ADRIAN GONZALEZ), AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JOHN & DIANE FRADKIN

123 b.f..................Grazen.....................................................Letthepartybegin

COLE RANCH—Barn 2

79 dkb/b.c. .........Warrior’s Reward .....................................Fujita Scale
106 b.f..................Flat Out ..................................................Jet Set Girl
213 b.c. ................Temple City ............................................Serena’s Echo
262 ch.c. ..............Goldencents ............................................Tuesdays With P
276 gr/ro.c. ..........Race Day .................................................Wild Tickle

COLLEEN TURPIN BOYCE, AGENT—Barn 1

109 b.f..................Smiling Tiger ...........................................Julio’s Gold
156 gr/ro.f. ...........Vronsky ...................................................Monstro Ness
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CRITTER CREEK FARM—Barn 1

13 ch.c. ..............Mshawish ................................................Athina Lee
35 dkb/b.f. .........Bluegrass Cat ...........................................Carrie’s a Jewel
47 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Cielo Dulce
49 ch.f. ...............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Clair Annette
177 ch.f. ...............Grazen.....................................................Picturesque Harbor

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT—Barn 1

51 ch.f. ...............Haynesë eld .............................................Country Whirl
88 dkb/b.c. .........Tizbud ....................................................Gossip Queen
169 dkb/b.f. .........Ministers Wild Cat ..................................Once Upon a Song

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT—Barn 5

14 ch.f. ...............Decarchy .................................................Atta Girl Alma
32 dkb/b.f. .........Coil .........................................................Candy Factory
66 b.f..................Vronsky ...................................................Egyptian Empire
76 b.c. ................Decarchy .................................................Feel the Rush
99 b.f..................Coil .........................................................Indian Kisses
104 b.c. ................Point of Entry .........................................Jade With Envy
129 dkb/b.f. .........Richard’s Kid ...........................................Loire Valley
210 b.f..................Point of Entry .........................................Secret Sonnet
211 dkb/b.f. .........Richard’s Kid ...........................................Sensitive Soul
220 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Silver Mojave
222 ch.c. ..............Run Away and Hide ................................Slice
241 dkb/b.c. .........Vancouver (AUS) ....................................Stole a Kiss
268 b.f..................Haynesë eld .............................................Vegas Rules

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR PATRICK BAKER

163 gr/ro.c. ..........Smart Bid ................................................Nashoba’s Candy
254 b.c. ................Smiling Tiger ...........................................Tchula Miss

EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT, AGENT—Barn 5
FOR ROLLERCOASTER RACING STABLE LLC

91 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Halo Indygo

FAIRVIEW LLC—Barn 2

24 dkb/b.f. .........More  an Ready ....................................Blessings Count
25 ch.c. ..............Goldencents ............................................Bold Roberta
92 b.c. ................Smiling Tiger ...........................................Hard Way Ten
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FAIRVIEW LLC—Barn 2 (continued)

143 dkb/b.c. .........Sky Mesa .................................................Mary Coughlan
161 b.f..................Will Take Charge ....................................My Due Process
166 b.c. ................Into Mischief ...........................................North Freeway
186 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Prom Time
217 ch.c. ..............Square Eddie ...........................................Shortbread Scotty
259 dkb/b.f. .........Strong Mandate .......................................Totally Worth It

FAIRVIEW LLC, AGENT—Barn 2

243 ch.c. ..............Gervinho .................................................Strawberry Flash
260 dkb/b.c. .........Papa Clem ...............................................Tribal Feathers

FLEMING THOROUGHBRED FARM LLC, AGENT—Barn 2

45 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Chelcee’s Hope
70 dkb/b.f. .........Artie Schiller ...........................................English Caramac
107 dkb/b.f. .........Vronsky ...................................................Journaliste (ARG)
204 b.c. ................Paynter ....................................................Sam’s Sunny City
246 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Summers Peace
253 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Taste the Wild

H & E RANCH—Barn 2

28 ch.f. ...............Munnings ................................................Brandyafterdinner
50 b.f..................Upstart ....................................................Complimentary
165 gr/ro.c. ..........Bodemeister ............................................Noble Grey
245 gr/ro.c. ..........Liam’s Map ..............................................Stunning Lady
274 ch.c. ..............Grazen.....................................................Welken

HARRIS FARMS—Barn 3

128 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Lofty Ambition
151 ch.f. ...............Clubhouse Ride .......................................Miss Rhythmic

HARRIS FARMS, AGENT—Barn 3

17 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Baby Zito
21 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Belloma
103 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Irish Exchange
133 ch.f. ...............Grazen.....................................................Lucky S. J.
134 ch.c. ..............First Samurai ...........................................Lula Talullah
137 dkb/b.f. .........Cairo Prince ............................................Magnetic
140 b.c. ................Acclamation ............................................Mamacoolmamacool
145 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Memorette
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HARRIS FARMS, AGENT—Barn 3 (continued)

150 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Miss Graziella
155 b.c. ................Goldencents ............................................Money Plays
174 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Patsy G and Me
181 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Preshow
187 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Propero
191 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Quick Chick
227 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Somethin’ Unusual
240 gr/ro.c. ..........Mr. Big ....................................................Steamy Novel
244 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Stunning Drama
255 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Temeeku
263 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Twin Spirit
264 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Two Faced Moon

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT—Barn 6

2 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Aerial Prancer
4 ch.f. ...............Daredevil .................................................Alert Cat
8 ch.c. ..............Haynesë eld .............................................A Precious Memory
10 dkb/b.f. .........Fed Biz ....................................................A P’s Regal Ransom
18 dkb/b.c. .........Winning Cause .......................................Banner Day
20 b.c. ................Haynesë eld .............................................Bates Choice
31 gr/ro.c. ..........Creative Cause ........................................California Curl
33 b.f..................Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Candy Forest
34 b.f..................Street Boss ...............................................Carmen’s Mystery
53 ch.f. ...............Grazen.....................................................Curvy Girl
55 dkb/b.f. .........Grazen.....................................................Dare to Impress
63 dkb/b.c. .........Creative Cause ........................................Downhill Diva
73 ch.c. ..............Curlin to Mischief ...................................E Z Journey
74 dkb/b.f. .........Empire Way ............................................Feature Attraction
77 ch.f. ...............Maclean’s Music ......................................Following a Dream
90 gr/ro.f. ...........Creative Cause ........................................Grand Yodeler
112 b.f..................Haynesë eld .............................................Key Lime Pie
119 b.c. ................Haynesë eld .............................................Lamazone
120 gr/ro.c. ..........Cairo Prince ............................................La Treizieme
147 dkb/b.f. .........Verrazano ................................................Miles Rules
149 dkb/b.c. .........Strong Mandate .......................................Mint Twist
152 b.c. ................Curlin to Mischief ...................................Miz Kool
154 ch.f. ...............Boisterous ...............................................Mom Nana Petrie
157 gr/ro.f. ...........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Moonstone Magic
158 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Mourette
159 gr/ro.f. ...........Goldencents ............................................Ms Glory Be
162 ch.c. ..............Curlin to Mischief ...................................Mystic Voyage
167 gr/ro.f. ...........Typhoon Slew .........................................Obligated
173 dkb/b.c. .........Hard Spun ..............................................Pamona Ball
176 dkb/b.c. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Perfect Rhyme



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

26

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT—Barn 6
(continued)

180 dkb/b.c. .........Verrazano ................................................Praise Be
184 ch.f. ...............Haynesë eld .............................................Princess Amelie
185 dkb/b.f. .........Smart Bid ................................................Promises Promises
188 b.f..................Northern Causeway .................................Protect Freedom
194 b.c. ................Empire Way ............................................Rahrosa
203 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Sambamzajammin
206 b.f..................Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Sausalita (IRE)
219 dkb/b.c. .........Smart Bid ................................................Silk Or Satin
236 dkb/b.f. .........Winning Cause .......................................Spun Clear
237 gr/ro.f. ...........Mizzen Mast............................................Starship Duchess
238 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Starsilhouette
239 dkb/b.c. .........Slew’s Tiznow ..........................................Stay Positive
256 dkb/b.f. .........Gemologist ..............................................Tetratina

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT—Barn 6
FOR HAROLD MAY & NEALE JENSEN

64 dkb/b.c. .........Idiot Proof ...............................................Edamame

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT—Barn 6
FOR LIBERTY ROAD STABLES LLC

3 b.c. ................U S Ranger ..............................................After All (IRE)
29 b.f..................U S Ranger ..............................................Brilliant Move
38 b.f..................U S Ranger ..............................................Cedrat (FR)
39 gr/ro.c. ..........U S Ranger ..............................................Celtic Rose
41 b.f..................U S Ranger ..............................................Chalula One
93 b.c. ................Surf Cat ..................................................Helluva Hooley
136 b.c. ................U S Ranger ..............................................Madre Luna
208 dkb/b.f. .........U S Ranger ..............................................Scenery Change
229 b.f..................U S Ranger ..............................................Sophisticated Sis
230 dkb/b.f. .........U S Ranger ..............................................Soul Flyer
248 b.f..................U S Ranger ..............................................Surf Dancer
270 dkb/b.c. .........U S Ranger ..............................................Visual Treat

JULIE ADAIR STACK, AGENT—Barn 1

124 dkb/b.c. .........Competitive Edge....................................Linda Lou



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color 
No. and Sex Sire Dam

27

LOVACRES RANCH, AGENT—Barn 5

9 dkb/b.f. .........Bodemeister ............................................April Fooler
11 ch.f. ...............Speightster...............................................Argyle Pink
23 dkb/b.f. .........Empire Way ............................................Black Bird Rock
27 dkb/b.f. .........Empire Way ............................................Bossy Belle
40 dkb/b.f. .........Time to Get Even ....................................Challenging
52 b.f..................Get Stormy..............................................Crypto’s Wild
57 dkb/b.c. .........Govenor Charlie ......................................Desert Tony
95 b.c. ................Palace Malice ...........................................Holy Academy
97 gr/ro.c. ..........Flashback ................................................I Ain’t Gonna Lie
122 dkb/b.c. .........Empire Way ............................................Letsgotovegas
130 dkb/b.c. .........Will Take Charge ....................................Lost Bus
135 ch.f. ...............Animal Kingdom ....................................Macchiato
148 b.c. ................Palace Malice ...........................................Milwaukee Woman
193 dkb/b.c. .........Time to Get Even ....................................Radiant Belle
196 ch.f. ...............Competitive Edge....................................Reign
199 dkb/b.f. .........Will Take Charge ....................................River Kiss
209 b.c. ................Time to Get Even ....................................Seaside
223 dkb/b.f. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Snobby Princess
224 gr/ro.f. ...........Time to Get Even ....................................Sobresaliente
228 dkb/b.f. .........Time to Get Even ....................................Sophie’s Trophy
232 dkb/b.c. .........Commissioner .........................................Southbound Swinger
266 gr/ro.f. ...........Grace Upon Grace ...................................Valid Move
269 b.f..................Majesticperfection ...................................Very Few Details
272 dkb/b.c. .........Algorithms ..............................................Warsaw Ballet
273 b.c. ................Hard Spun ..............................................Wedding Dress

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 4

1 dkb/b.c. .........Awesome Again .......................................Addagirladdy
6 ch.f. ...............Northern Causeway .................................Alpine Yodel
12 b.c. ................Square Eddie ...........................................Ascription
19 ch.c. ..............Square Eddie ...........................................Bas
22 b.f..................Acclamation ............................................Birthday
30 b.c. ................Square Eddie ...........................................Caan
59 dkb/b.f. .........Awesome Again .......................................Dinkers Doll
60 ch.f. ...............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Disko Dasko (FR)
72 b.c. ................Square Eddie ...........................................Epistemology
80 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Full of Sugar
82 dkb/b.f. .........Govenor Charlie ......................................Ghostly
84 ch.g. ..............Commissioner .........................................Gia Is a Bella
85 dkb/b.c. .........Competitive Edge....................................Gidget Girl
100 gr/ro.c. ..........Fast Anna ................................................Insolvent
101 b.f..................Smiling Tiger ...........................................In  is Life
105 dkb/b.f. .........Tom’s Tribute...........................................Jazz On  e Beach (GB)
126 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Little Treasure (ITY)
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MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 4 (continued)

139 b.g. ................Acclamation ............................................Malibu Bucklebunny
144 ch.f. ...............Ethnic Dance ..........................................Mathaayil
172 ch.f. ...............Square Eddie ...........................................Paleo (IRE)
179 gr/ro.f. ...........Violence ..................................................Point Chanel
189 b.c. ................Hard Spun ..............................................Pure
190 ch.f. ...............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Purrfectly Fitting
197 ch.f. ...............Flat Out ..................................................Renee’s Queen
202 dkb/b.f. .........Awesome Again .......................................Saintcerely
207 b.f..................Paynter ....................................................Scammony
212 b.c. ................Declaration of War ..................................Seoul Gold
226 b.c. ................Tom’s Tribute...........................................Some Excess
233 ch.c. ..............Kantharos ................................................Southwest Lady
249 b.c. ................Gone Astray ............................................Sweet Dreamin
261 b.f..................Magician (IRE) .......................................True Chick
265 gr/ro.f. ...........Northern Causeway .................................Unbridled Destiny
271 b.f..................Sky Mesa .................................................Vivacious Beauty
278 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Wonderfulaliciaann
279 gr/ro.g. ..........Grazen.....................................................Wonderful Robin

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR MIKE MACHOWSKY

138 dkb/b.f. .........Phantom Wildcat ....................................Ma Ka Bet

MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 5

5 b.c. ................Awesome Again .......................................Alisa’s Catch
48 gr/ro.c. ..........Creative Cause ........................................City Angel
282 dkb/b.f. .........Jimmy Creed ...........................................Zippin Along

RAMON GONZALEZ, AGENT—Barn 4

81 gr/ro.f. ...........Unusual Heatwave ..................................Gambler’s Justice
113 ch.f. ...............Clubhouse Ride .......................................Kind Lady
235 dkb/b.c. .........Tizbud ....................................................Spirit Child

WILLOW TREE FARM, INC. (G. W. THOMAS)—Barn 1

69 dkb/b.c. .........Summer Front .........................................Elusive Flower
78 b.c. ................Palace ......................................................Freesia
96 ch.f. ...............Tonalist ...................................................Hong Kong Lake
234 ch.c. ..............Mucho Macho Man ................................Speightful Kate
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WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT—Barn 3

26 ch.f. ...............Animal Kingdom ....................................Bosserette
43 b.c. ................Smiling Tiger ...........................................Chanceofalifetime
44 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Chati Valley
54 b.f..................Haynesë eld .............................................Cute as a Bug
56 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Democratic Sweep
71 dkb/b.c. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................English Royal
86 b.c. ................Mineshaft ................................................Glamour Cat
102 dkb/b.f. .........Desert Code ............................................Intriguing
116 b.f..................Clubhouse Ride .......................................Kitty Marie
127 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Live the Forth
131 b.f..................Haynesë eld .............................................Love You So
168 b.c. ................Run Away and Hide ................................Offi  cer Allie
195 dkb/b.f. .........Boat Trip .................................................Red Barris
205 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Sassy Synner
215 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................She’s So Vain
221 gr/ro.f. ...........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Silver Score
231 ch.c. ..............Haynesë eld .............................................Soul in One
267 ch.c. ..............Gervinho .................................................Veela
280 b.c. ................Smiling Tiger ...........................................Year of Light
281 dkb/b.f. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Yerevan Sky
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Acclamation: Colts, 140, 284. Fillies, 22, 
225. Gelding, 139.

Air Force Blue: Filly, 146.
Algorithms: Colts, 37, 272.
Animal Kingdom: Fillies, 26, 36, 68, 135.
Artie Schiller: Filly, 70.
Awesome Again: Colts, 1, 5. Fillies, 59, 

202, 257.

Bluegrass Cat: Colts, 46, 115, 125.
Filly, 35.

Boat Trip: Filly, 195.
Bodemeister: Colt, 165. Filly, 9.
Boisterous: Filly, 154.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 120, 216. Filly, 137.
Circumference (IRE): Colts, 160, 242. 

Filly, 218.
Clubhouse Ride: Fillies, 113, 116, 151.
Coil: Fillies, 32, 99, 214.
Commissioner: Colt, 232. Gelding, 84.
Competitive Edge: Colts, 85, 124.

Filly, 196.
Creative Cause: Colts, 31, 48, 63.

Filly, 90.
Cross Traffi  c: Colt, 192.
Curlin to Mischief: Colts, 73, 152, 162. 

Filly, 89.

Dads Caps: Colt, 117. Filly, 171.
Daredevil: Colt, 164. Filly, 4.
Decarchy: Colt, 76. Filly, 14.
Declaration of War: Colt, 212.
Desert Code: Filly, 102.

Empire Way: Colts, 122, 194. Fillies, 23, 
27, 74.

Ethnic Dance: Filly, 144.

Fast Anna: Colt, 100.
Fed Biz: Filly, 10.
First Samurai: Colt, 134.
Flashback: Colt, 97.
Flat Out: Fillies, 106, 197.
Fort Larned: Filly, 15.

Gemologist: Filly, 256.
Gervinho: Colts, 243, 267.
Get Stormy: Filly, 52.
Goldencents: Colts, 25, 155, 262.

Filly, 159.
Gone Astray: Colt, 249.

Govenor Charlie: Colt, 57. Filly, 82.
Grace Upon Grace: Filly, 266.
Grazen: Colt, 274. Fillies, 45, 47, 53, 55, 

123, 133, 177, 220, 250, 278.
Gelding, 279.

Hard Spun: Colts, 67, 173, 189, 273.
Haynesë eld: Colts, 8, 20, 119, 231.

Fillies, 51, 54, 112, 131, 184, 268.
He Be Fire N Ice: Filly, 118.
Hoorayforhollywood: Colt, 142.

Idiot Proof: Colt, 64.
Into Mischief: Colt, 166.

Jimmy Creed: Filly, 282.

Kantharos: Colt, 233.
Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 62.

Liam’s Map: Colt, 245.

Maclean’s Music: Filly, 77.
Magician (IRE): Filly, 261.
Majesticperfection: Filly, 269.
Merit Man: Colts, 111, 153, 198.

Fillies, 251, 275.
Midshipman: Colt, 110.
Mineshaft: Colt, 86.
Ministers Wild Cat: Filly, 169.
Mizzen Mast: Filly, 237.
More  an Ready: Filly, 24.
Mr. Big: Colts, 56, 103, 145, 150, 187, 

203, 227, 240, 246, 253. Fillies, 17, 
21, 174, 181, 191, 244, 255, 263, 
264.

Mshawish: Colt, 13.
Mucho Macho Man: Colts, 7, 61, 234.
Munnings: Filly, 28.

Northern Causeway: Fillies, 6, 188, 265.

Palace: Colt, 78.
Palace Malice: Colts, 95, 148.
Papa Clem: Colt, 260.
Paynter: Colt, 204. Filly, 207.
Phantom Wildcat: Colt, 277. Fillies, 132, 

138.
Point of Entry: Colt, 104. Filly, 210.

Race Day: Colt, 276.
Richard’s Kid: Fillies, 129, 211.
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Roi Charmant: Colt, 183.
Run Away and Hide: Colts, 168, 222.

Shackleford: Colt, 94.
Shanghai Bobby: Colt, 258.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 143. Filly, 271.
Slew’s Tiznow: Colts, 16, 239. Fillies, 33, 

206.
Smart Bid: Colts, 58, 163, 219. Fillies, 98, 

185, 252.
Smiling Tiger: Colts, 43, 44, 71, 91, 92, 

176, 238, 254, 280. Fillies, 2, 101, 
109, 114, 127, 128, 157, 158, 205, 
215, 221, 223, 281.

Speightster: Colt, 200. Filly, 11.
Square Eddie: Colts, 12, 19, 30, 72, 217. 

Fillies, 80, 121, 126, 172, 186.
Street Boss: Colt, 141. Filly, 34.
Strong Mandate: Colt, 149. Fillies, 175, 

259.
Summer Front: Colts, 69, 201.
Surf Cat: Colt, 93.

Tapiture: Colt, 178. Filly, 42.
Temple City: Colts, 213, 283.

Time to Get Even: Colts, 193, 209.
Fillies, 40, 224, 228.

Tizbud: Colts, 88, 235.
Tom’s Tribute: Colt, 226. Fillies, 49, 60, 

105, 190.
Tonalist: Filly, 96.
Twirling Candy: Filly, 75.
Typhoon Slew: Filly, 167.

Unusual Heatwave: Filly, 81.
Upstart: Filly, 50.
U S Ranger: Colts, 3, 39, 136, 270.

Fillies, 29, 38, 41, 208, 229, 230, 
248.

Vancouver (AUS): Colt, 241. Filly, 285.
Verrazano: Colt, 180. Filly, 147.
Violence: Filly, 179.
Vronsky: Fillies, 66, 107, 156.

Warrior’s Reward: Colt, 79.
Will Take Charge: Colt, 130. Fillies, 161, 

170, 199.
Winning Cause: Colts, 18, 108.

Fillies, 83, 87, 236.
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Addagirladdy ........................................ 1
Aerial Prancer ....................................... 2
After All (IRE) ..................................... 3
Alert Cat .............................................. 4
Alisa’s Catch ......................................... 5
Alpine Yodel ......................................... 6
Always Sweet ........................................ 7
A Precious Memory .............................. 8
April Fooler .......................................... 9
A P’s Regal Ransom ............................ 10
Argyle Pink ........................................ 11
Ascription .......................................... 12
Athina Lee .......................................... 13
Atta Girl Alma ................................... 14
Awesome Elaine ................................. 15

Babes Bridge It ................................... 16
Baby Zito ........................................... 17
Banner Day ........................................ 18
Bas ..................................................... 19
Bates Choice ...................................... 20
Belloma .............................................. 21
Birthday ............................................. 22
Black Bird Rock ................................. 23
Blessings Count .................................. 24
Bold Roberta ...................................... 25
Bosserette ........................................... 26
Bossy Belle ......................................... 27
Brandyafterdinner .............................. 28
Brilliant Move .................................... 29

Caan .................................................. 30
California Curl ................................... 31
Candy Factory .................................... 32
Candy Forest ...................................... 33
Carmen’s Mystery ............................... 34
Carrie’s a Jewel ................................... 35
Casa Pippo ......................................... 36
Caution Sign ...................................... 37
Cedrat (FR) ........................................ 38
Celtic Rose ......................................... 39
Challenging ........................................ 40
Chalula One ....................................... 41
Champagne Exchange ........................ 42
Chanceofalifetime .............................. 43
Chati Valley ........................................ 44
Chaulk O Lattey .............................. 284
Chelcee’s Hope ................................... 45
Chetak (IRE)...................................... 46
Cielo Dulce ........................................ 47
City Angel .......................................... 48
Clair Annette ..................................... 49

Complimentary .................................. 50
Country Whirl ................................... 51
Crypto’s Wild ..................................... 52
Curvy Girl .......................................... 53
Cute as a Bug ..................................... 54

Dare to Impress .................................. 55
Democratic Sweep .............................. 56
Desert Tony ........................................ 57
Dial a Date ......................................... 58
Dinkers Doll ...................................... 59
Disko Dasko (FR) .............................. 60
Do the Charleston .............................. 61
Double Faced ..................................... 62
Downhill Diva ................................... 63

Edamame ........................................... 64
Egyptian Empire ................................ 66
Elemental Metal ................................. 67
Elloluv ................................................ 68
Elusive Flower .................................... 69
English Caramac ................................ 70
English Royal ..................................... 71
Epistemology ...................................... 72
E Z Journey ........................................ 73

Feature Attraction .............................. 74
Feeling Catty ...................................... 75
Feel the Rush ...................................... 76
Following a Dream ............................. 77
Freesia ................................................ 78
Fujita Scale ......................................... 79
Full of Sugar ....................................... 80

Gambler’s Justice ................................ 81
Ghostly .............................................. 82
Ghost of a Chance .............................. 83
Gia Is a Bella ...................................... 84
Gidget Girl ......................................... 85
Glamour Cat ...................................... 86
Golden Reì ection .............................. 87
Gossip Queen..................................... 88
Grand Advice ..................................... 89
Grand Yodeler .................................... 90

Halo Indygo ....................................... 91
Hard Way Ten .................................... 92
Helluva Hooley .................................. 93
High Button Shoes ............................. 94
Holy Academy.................................... 95
Hong Kong Lake ................................ 96
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I Ain’t Gonna Lie ............................... 97
Incredible Ten .................................... 98
Indian Kisses ...................................... 99
Insolvent .......................................... 100
In  is Life ....................................... 101
Intriguing ......................................... 102
Irish Exchange .................................. 103

Jade With Envy ................................ 104
Jazz On  e Beach (GB) .................. 105
Jet Set Girl ....................................... 106
Journaliste (ARG) ............................. 107
Juliet My Love .................................. 108
Julio’s Gold ....................................... 109
Just a Flash ....................................... 110

Kestrel .............................................. 111
Key Lime Pie .................................... 112
Kind Lady ........................................ 113
King City Kitty ................................ 114
Kiss My Swiss ................................... 115
Kitty Marie ...................................... 116

Ladylore ........................................... 117
La Fille Du Roi ................................ 118
Lamazone ......................................... 119
La Treizieme ..................................... 120
Lauren’s Export ................................ 121
Letsgotovegas ................................... 122
Letthepartybegin .............................. 123
Linda Lou ........................................ 124
Lisa Lulu .......................................... 125
Little Treasure (ITY) ......................... 126
Live the Forth ................................... 127
Lofty Ambition ................................ 128
Loire Valley ...................................... 129
Lost Bus ........................................... 130
Love You So ..................................... 131
Lucky Lass ........................................ 132
Lucky S. J. ........................................ 133
Lula Talullah .................................... 134

Macchiato ........................................ 135
Madre Luna ..................................... 136
Magnetic .......................................... 137
Ma Ka Bet ........................................ 138
Malibu Bucklebunny ........................ 139
Mamacoolmamacool ........................ 140
Manaal ............................................. 141
Mariah’s Dancer ............................... 142
Mary Coughlan ................................ 143
Mathaayil ......................................... 144

Memorette ....................................... 145
Mighty Frio ...................................... 146
Miles Rules ....................................... 147
Milwaukee Woman .......................... 148
Mint Twist ....................................... 149
Miss Graziella ................................... 150
Miss Rhythmic ................................. 151
Miz Kool .......................................... 152
Mizzilli ............................................. 153
Models Finale ................................... 283
Mom Nana Petrie ............................. 154
Money Plays ..................................... 155
Monstro Ness ................................... 156
Moonstone Magic ............................ 157
Mourette .......................................... 158
Ms Glory Be ..................................... 159
Musical Spirit ................................... 160
My Due Process ............................... 161
Mystic Voyage .................................. 162

Nashoba’s Candy .............................. 163
Nile Delta ........................................ 164
Noble Grey....................................... 165
North Freeway ................................. 166

Obligated ......................................... 167
Offi  cer Allie ...................................... 168
Once Upon a Song ........................... 169
Our Rafaela ...................................... 170
Overthetop ....................................... 171

Paleo (IRE) ....................................... 172
Pamona Ball ..................................... 173
Patsy G and Me ................................ 174
People Power .................................... 175
Perfect Rhyme .................................. 176
Picturesque Harbor .......................... 177
Pleasure Cruise ................................. 178
Point Chanel .................................... 179
Praise Be ........................................... 180
Preshow ............................................ 181
Pretty Peggy...................................... 183
Princess Amelie ................................ 184
Promises Promises ............................ 185
Prom Time ....................................... 186
Propero ............................................ 187
Protect Freedom ............................... 188
Pure .................................................. 189
Purrfectly Fitting .............................. 190

Quick Chick .................................... 191
Quick Wampum .............................. 192



Index to Dams

34

Radiant Belle .................................... 193
Rahrosa ............................................ 194
Red Barris ........................................ 195
Reign................................................ 196
Renee’s Queen .................................. 197
Riddle Me ........................................ 198
River Kiss ......................................... 199
Rockella ........................................... 200
Royalton .......................................... 201

Saintcerely ........................................ 202
Sambamzajammin ............................ 203
Sam’s Sunny City .............................. 204
Sassy Synner ..................................... 205
Sausalita (IRE) ................................. 206
Scammony ....................................... 207
Scenery Change ................................ 208
Seaside ............................................. 209
Secret Sonnet ................................... 210
Sensitive Soul ................................... 211
Seoul Gold ....................................... 212
Serena’s Echo .................................... 213
Shes a Real Keeper ............................ 214
She’s So Vain .................................... 215
Shoes to Match ................................ 216
Shortbread Scotty ............................. 217
Sierra Tarahumara ............................ 218
Silk Or Satin .................................... 219
Silver Mojave .................................... 220
Silver Score ....................................... 221
Slice ................................................. 222
Snobby Princess ................................ 223
Sobresaliente .................................... 224
Solo Landing .................................... 225
Some Excess ..................................... 226
Somethin’ Unusual ........................... 227
Sophie’s Trophy ................................ 228
Sophisticated Sis ............................... 229
Soul Flyer ......................................... 230
Soul in One ...................................... 231
Southbound Swinger ........................ 232
Southwest Lady ................................ 233
Speightful Kate ................................. 234
Spirit Child ...................................... 235
Spun Clear ....................................... 236
Starship Duchess .............................. 237
Starsilhouette.................................... 238
Stay Positive ..................................... 239
Steamy Novel ................................... 240

Stole a Kiss ....................................... 241
Stormin Norma ................................ 242
Strawberry Flash ............................... 243
Stunning Drama............................... 244
Stunning Lady .................................. 245
Summers Peace ................................. 246
Surf Dancer ...................................... 248
Sweet Dreamin ................................. 249
Sweetest Secret ................................. 250

Taking Form .................................... 251
Tap the Till....................................... 252
Taste the Wild .................................. 253
Tchula Miss ..................................... 254
Temeeku........................................... 255
Tetratina ........................................... 256
Tiz a Mistress ................................... 257
Toro Bonito...................................... 258
Totally Worth It ............................... 259
Tribal Feathers .................................. 260
True Chick ....................................... 261
Tuesdays With P ............................... 262
Twin Spirit ....................................... 263
Two Faced Moon.............................. 264

Unbridled Destiny............................ 265

Valid Move ....................................... 266
Veela ................................................ 267
Vegas Rules....................................... 268
Very Few Details .............................. 269
Visual Treat ...................................... 270
Vivacious Beauty .............................. 271

Warsaw Ballet ................................... 272
Wedding Dress ................................. 273
Welken ............................................. 274
Why So Serious ................................ 275
Wild in the Saddle............................ 285
Wild Tickle ...................................... 276
Windy O .......................................... 277
Wonderfulaliciaann .......................... 278
Wonderful Robin ............................. 279

Year of Light ..................................... 280
Yerevan Sky ...................................... 281

Zippin Along.................................... 282
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Aì eet Alex: Filly, 28.
After Market: Fillies, 175, 197.
Aldebaran: Colt, 209.
Alphabet Soup: Colt, 243.
A.P. Indy: Colt, 18. Filly, 10.
Aragorn (IRE): Filly, 102.
Artax: Filly, 138.
Artie Schiller: Colt, 58.
Atticus: Filly, 14.
Awesome Again: Filly, 15.
Awesome Gambler: Filly, 199.

Bahri: Colt, 141.
Bartok (IRE): Colt, 267. Filly, 45.
Bates Motel: Colt, 20.
Beau Genius: Filly, 49.
Benchmark: Colt, 176.
Bernstein: Filly, 211.
Bertrando: Colt, 270. Fillies, 41, 123, 

181, 184, 230, 248.
Bienamado: Colt, 142.
Big Brown: Colt, 100.
Birdstone: Colt, 111.
Bluegrass Cat: Colt, 217.
Bold Badgett: Colt, 25. Filly, 54.
Bold Executive: Colt, 64.
Bright Launch: Filly, 112.
Bring the Heat: Colt, 130.
Broken Vow: Filly, 171.
Brother Derek: Filly, 109.

Cahill Road: Filly, 47.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 149, 163.

Fillies, 33, 80.
Carson City: Colt, 94.
Cee’s Tizzy: Filly, 257.
City Zip: Colts, 48, 71, 204. Filly, 282.
Colonel John: Colt, 140. Filly, 55.
Congrats: Fillies, 50, 259.
Country Light: Filly, 51.
Country Reel: Filly, 60.
Courageous Cat: Filly, 75.
Crowning Storm: Colt, 30.
Cryptoclearance: Filly, 52.
Curlin: Colt, 31. Filly, 17.

Daaher: Filly, 144.
Dance Brightly: Filly, 29.
Decarchy: Colt, 241.
Deputy Commander: Filly, 36.
Desert Code: Colt, 57.
Desert Story: Colt, 3.

Distorted Humor: Colts, 79, 232.
Fillies, 9, 53.

Dixie Chatter: Colt, 239.
Dixie Union: Colt, 124. Filly, 185.
Doneraile Court: Colt, 1.
Dynaformer: Filly, 170.

Easing Along: Filly, 127.
El Corredor: Colt, 258.
El Prado (IRE): Colt, 272. Filly, 224.
Empire Maker: Filly, 4.
English Channel: Colt, 13. Filly, 70.
Enrique: Filly, 38.
Even the Score: Filly, 221.
Event of the Year: Colt, 280.
Exchange Rate: Colt, 103. Filly, 42.

Flower Alley: Colts, 19, 78. Filly, 23.
Footstepsinthesand: Filly, 105.
Forestry: Colt, 165. Fillies, 137, 206.
French Deputy: Colt, 120.
Freud: Colt, 39.
Friends Lake: Filly, 96.
Fusaichi Pegasus: Filly, 225.

General Meeting: Filly, 210.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 262. Fillies, 82, 83, 

101.
Gilded Time: Filly, 68.
Globalize: Colt, 44.
Good Journey: Colts, 73, 162.
Gotham City: Colt, 56. Fillies, 114, 215.
Grand Slam: Colt, 88.
Great Notion: Filly, 269.
Gulch: Colt, 143.

Halling: Colt, 46.
Hal’s Image: Colt, 5.
Harbor the Gold: Filly, 177.
Hard Spun: Fillies, 135, 236.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 12, 69.
Heatseeker (IRE): Colts, 198, 203, 240.
Hennessy: Colt, 235. Filly, 129.
Henny Hughes: Colt, 110. Fillies, 161, 

244.
Honor Grades: Colt, 8.

Ice Age: Colt, 152.
Indian Charlie: Colts, 122, 192, 245. 

Filly, 99.
Indian Ridge (IRE): Filly, 172.
Indygo Shiner: Colt, 91.
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In Excess (IRE): Colt, 226. Filly, 188.
Into Mischief: Fillies, 154, 271.
Invasor (ARG): Colt, 194.
Invincible Spirit: Filly, 126.
Iron Cat: Filly, 190.

Jump Start: Colt, 166.

Lemon Drop Kid: Colt, 119.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Filly, 118.
Lion Heart: Filly, 251.
Lit de Justice: Filly, 81.
Lonhro (AUS): Filly, 121.
Lucky J. H.: Filly, 133.

Malibu Moon: Colt, 201. Fillies, 22, 157, 
264. Gelding, 139.

Maria’s Mon: Colt, 16.
Master Command: Colt, 61.
McCann’s Mojave: Filly, 220.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 212, 219, 273. 

Fillies, 87, 256.
Memo (CHI): Colt, 145.
Menifee: Filly, 281.
Millennium Allstar: Filly, 229.
Milwaukee Brew: Colt, 148.
Mizzen Mast: Colt, 153.
Monarchos: Colt, 97. Filly, 159.
More  an Ready: Colt, 134. Filly, 62.
Mr. Greeley: Colts, 37, 155. Filly, 89.
Mutakddim: Colt, 150.

Najran: Colt, 249.

Offi  cer: Colt, 168.
Olympio: Colt, 277.
Orientate: Colts, 238, 246. Filly, 191.

Pentelicus: Colts, 43, 254.
Perfect Soul (IRE): Colt, 231.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colt, 164. Filly, 66.
Pleasantly Perfect: Colts, 173, 178.

Filly, 40.
Point Given: Filly, 179.
Premiership: Filly, 223.
Pulpit: Colt, 180. Fillies, 24, 146.

Quality Road: Colt, 189.

Rahy: Colt, 136.
Recap: Filly, 218.
Red Bullet: Filly, 132.

Rhythm: Filly, 151.
Roar: Colt, 276.
Rock Hard Ten: Colt, 92. Fillies, 98, 156.
Roman Ruler: Filly, 74.
Royal Academy: Colt, 95. Filly, 208.

Saint Ballado: Filly, 202.
Sea of Secrets: Filly, 250.
Seattle Bound: Filly, 32.
Shakespeare: Colt, 108.
Sharp Humor: Colt, 222.
Sightseeing: Colt, 233.
Silic (FR): Colts, 283, 284. Filly, 285.
Sir Cat: Filly, 113.
Sky Classic: Colt, 274.
Sky Mesa: Colt, 85. Fillies, 11, 107, 128.
Slewdledo: Filly, 35.
Smart Strike: Colt, 67. Fillies, 158, 167.
Songandaprayer: Colt, 216. Fillies, 169, 

265.
Speightstown: Colt, 234. Fillies, 196, 237.
Stormin Fever: Colt, 242. Filly, 116.
Street Boss: Fillies, 26, 27.
Street Sense: Colt, 7.
Swiss Yodeler: Colts, 63, 115, 213.

Fillies, 6, 90.
Synastry: Filly, 205.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 86. Filly, 186.
Tapit: Filly, 252.
Taste of Paradise: Colt, 253.
Ten Most Wanted: Colt, 104.
 e Green Monkey: Filly, 195.
 isnearlywasmine: Filly, 59.
Tiznow: Fillies, 2, 77.
Tiz Wonderful: Fillies, 207, 278.

Gelding, 279.
Touch Gold: Colt, 93.
Tribal Rule: Colts, 160, 200, 260.

Fillies, 147, 268.

Unbridled’s Song: Colt, 193.
Unusual Heat: Colts, 125, 183, 227.

Fillies, 106, 174, 214, 255.
Gelding, 84.

Valid Expectations: Filly, 266.
Valid Wager: Filly, 228.
Video Ranger: Colt, 117.

War Chant: Filly, 131.
War Front: Colt, 72. Filly, 34.
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Whywhywhy: Filly, 275.
Wild Rush: Colt, 76.

Yankee Gentleman: Fillies, 21, 263.
Yes It’s True: Colt, 187. Filly, 261.
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 1 BAR C RACING STABLES INC. .................................42 F TAPITURE
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................16 C SLEW’S TIZNOW
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................36 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................37 C ALGORITHMS
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................62 F KITTEN’S JOY
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................68 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ....................................89 F CURLIN TO MISCHIEF
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................110 C MIDSHIPMAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................111 C MERIT MAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................114 F SMILING TIGER
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................118 F HE BE FIRE N ICE
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................123 F GRAZEN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................153 C MERIT MAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................183 C ROI CHARMANT
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................198 C MERIT MAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................200 C SPEIGHTSTER
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................201 C SUMMER FRONT
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................214 F COIL
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................250 F GRAZEN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................251 F MERIT MAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................258 C SHANGHAI BOBBY
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC  ..................................275 F MERIT MAN
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC ...................................283 C TEMPLE CITY
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC ...................................284 C ACCLAMATION
 1 CHECKMATE T’BREDS LLC ...................................285 F VANCOUVER (AUS)
 1 COLLEEN TURPIN BOYCE .....................................109 F SMILING TIGER
 1 COLLEEN TURPIN BOYCE .....................................156 F VRONSKY
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................13 C MSHAWISH
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................35 F BLUEGRASS CAT
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................47 F GRAZEN
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................49 F TOM’S TRIBUTE
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................51 F HAYNESFIELD
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ............................................88 C TIZBUD
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ..........................................169 F MINISTERS WILD CAT
 1 CRITTER CREEK FARM ..........................................177 F GRAZEN
 1 JULIE ADAIR STACK ................................................124 C COMPETITIVE EDGE
 1 WILLOW TREE FARM INC.  .....................................69 C SUMMER FRONT
 1 WILLOW TREE FARM INC.  .....................................78 C PALACE
 1 WILLOW TREE FARM INC.  .....................................96 F TONALIST
 1 WILLOW TREE FARM INC.  ...................................234 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................46 C BLUEGRASS CAT
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................58 C SMART BID
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................67 C HARD SPUN
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................83 F WINNING CAUSE
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................87 F WINNING CAUSE
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ..............................................98 F SMART BID
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................108 C WINNING CAUSE
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................115 C BLUEGRASS CAT
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................121 F SQUARE EDDIE
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................125 C BLUEGRASS CAT
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................142 C HOORAYFORHOLLYWOOD
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................160 C CIRCUMFERENCE (IRE)
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................218 F CIRCUMFERENCE (IRE)
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 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................242 C CIRCUMFERENCE (IRE)
 2 BALLENA VISTA FARM ............................................252 F SMART BID
 2 COLE RANCH .............................................................79 C WARRIOR’S REWARD
 2 COLE RANCH ...........................................................106 F FLAT OUT
 2 COLE RANCH ...........................................................213 C TEMPLE CITY
 2 COLE RANCH ...........................................................262 C GOLDENCENTS
 2 COLE RANCH ...........................................................276 C RACE DAY
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ............................................................24 F MORE THAN READY
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ............................................................25 C GOLDENCENTS
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ............................................................92 C SMILING TIGER
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................143 C SKY MESA
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................161 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................166 C INTO MISCHIEF
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................186 F SQUARE EDDIE
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................217 C SQUARE EDDIE
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................243 C GERVINHO
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................259 F STRONG MANDATE
 2 FAIRVIEW LLC ..........................................................260 C PAPA CLEM
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC .................................45 F GRAZEN
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC .................................70 F ARTIE SCHILLER
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC ...............................107 F VRONSKY
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC ...............................204 C PAYNTER
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC ...............................246 C MR. BIG
 2 FLEMING T’BRED  FARM LLC ...............................253 C MR. BIG
 2 H & E RANCH.............................................................28 F MUNNINGS
 2 H & E RANCH.............................................................50 F UPSTART
 2 H & E RANCH...........................................................165 C BODEMEISTER
 2 H & E RANCH...........................................................245 C LIAM’S MAP
 2 H & E RANCH...........................................................274 C GRAZEN
 3 HARRIS FARMS ...........................................................17 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS ...........................................................21 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................103 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................128 F SMILING TIGER
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................133 F GRAZEN
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................134 C FIRST SAMURAI
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................137 F CAIRO PRINCE
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................140 C ACCLAMATION
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................145 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................150 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................151 F CLUBHOUSE RIDE
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................155 C GOLDENCENTS
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................174 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................181 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................187 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................191 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................227 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................240 C MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................244 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................255 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................263 F MR. BIG
 3 HARRIS FARMS .........................................................264 F MR. BIG
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................26 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................43 C SMILING TIGER
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 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................44 C SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................54 F HAYNESFIELD
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................56 C MR. BIG
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................71 C SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM ...............................................86 C MINESHAFT
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................102 F DESERT CODE
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................116 F CLUBHOUSE RIDE
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................127 F SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................131 F HAYNESFIELD
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................168 C RUN AWAY AND HIDE
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................195 F BOAT TRIP
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................205 F SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................215 F SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................221 F SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................231 C HAYNESFIELD
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................267 C GERVINHO
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................280 C SMILING TIGER
 3 WOODBRIDGE FARM .............................................281 F SMILING TIGER
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...................................7 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS .................................15 F FORT LARNED
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS .................................61 C MUCHO MACHO MAN
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS .................................75 F TWIRLING CANDY
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS .................................94 C SHACKLEFORD
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................117 C DADS CAPS
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................132 F PHANTOM WILDCAT
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................141 C STREET BOSS
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................146 F AIR FORCE BLUE
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................164 C DAREDEVIL
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................170 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................171 F DADS CAPS
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................175 F STRONG MANDATE
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................178 C TAPITURE
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................192 C CROSS TRAFFIC
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................216 C CAIRO PRINCE
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................225 F ACCLAMATION
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................257 F AWESOME AGAIN
 4 BARTON THOROUGHBREDS ...............................277 C PHANTOM WILDCAT
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ......................................1 C AWESOME AGAIN
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ......................................6 F NORTHERN CAUSEWAY
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................12 C SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................19 C SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................22 F ACCLAMATION
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................30 C SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................59 F AWESOME AGAIN
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................60 F TOM’S TRIBUTE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................72 C SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................80 F SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................82 F GOVENOR CHARLIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................84 G COMMISSIONER
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ....................................85 C COMPETITIVE EDGE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................100 C FAST ANNA
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................101 F SMILING TIGER
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................105 F TOM’S TRIBUTE
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 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................126 F SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................138 F PHANTOM WILDCAT
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................139 G ACCLAMATION
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................144 F ETHNIC DANCE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................172 F SQUARE EDDIE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................179 F VIOLENCE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................189 C HARD SPUN
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................190 F TOM’S TRIBUTE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................197 F FLAT OUT
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................202 F AWESOME AGAIN
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................207 F PAYNTER
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................212 C DECLARATION OF WAR
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................226 C TOM’S TRIBUTE
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................233 C KANTHAROS
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................249 C GONE ASTRAY
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................261 F MAGICIAN (IRE)
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................265 F NORTHERN CAUSEWAY
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................271 F SKY MESA
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................278 F GRAZEN
 4 MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK ..................................279 G GRAZEN
 4 RAMON GONZALEZ .................................................81 F UNUSUAL HEATWAVE
 4 RAMON GONZALEZ ...............................................113 F CLUBHOUSE RIDE
 4 RAMON GONZALEZ ...............................................235 C TIZBUD
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......14 F DECARCHY
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......32 F COIL
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......66 F VRONSKY
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......76 C DECARCHY
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......91 C SMILING TIGER
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ......99 F COIL
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....104 C POINT OF ENTRY
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....129 F RICHARD’S KID
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....163 C SMART BID
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....210 F POINT OF ENTRY
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....211 F RICHARD’S KID
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....220 F GRAZEN
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....222 C RUN AWAY AND HIDE
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....241 C VANCOUVER (AUS)
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....254 C SMILING TIGER
 5 EASTERBROOK LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT ....268 F HAYNESFIELD
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ......................................................9 F BODEMEISTER
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................11 F SPEIGHTSTER
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................23 F EMPIRE WAY
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................27 F EMPIRE WAY
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................40 F TIME TO GET EVEN
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................52 F GET STORMY
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................57 C GOVENOR CHARLIE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................95 C PALACE MALICE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ....................................................97 C FLASHBACK
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................122 C EMPIRE WAY
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................130 C WILL TAKE CHARGE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................135 F ANIMAL KINGDOM
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................148 C PALACE MALICE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................193 C TIME TO GET EVEN
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 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................196 F COMPETITIVE EDGE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................199 F WILL TAKE CHARGE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................209 C TIME TO GET EVEN
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................223 F SMILING TIGER
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................224 F TIME TO GET EVEN
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................228 F TIME TO GET EVEN
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................232 C COMMISSIONER
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................266 F GRACE UPON GRACE
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................269 F MAJESTICPERFECTION
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................272 C ALGORITHMS
 5 LOVACRES RANCH ..................................................273 C HARD SPUN
 5 MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC ......................................5 C AWESOME AGAIN
 5 MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC ....................................48 C CREATIVE CAUSE
 5 MCKEE BLOODSTOCK LLC ..................................282 F JIMMY CREED
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...................2 F SMILING TIGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...................3 C U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...................4 F DAREDEVIL
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...................8 C HAYNESFIELD
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................10 F FED BIZ
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................18 C WINNING CAUSE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................20 C HAYNESFIELD
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................29 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................31 C CREATIVE CAUSE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................33 F SLEW’S TIZNOW
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................34 F STREET BOSS
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................38 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................39 C U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................41 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................53 F GRAZEN
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................55 F GRAZEN
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................63 C CREATIVE CAUSE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................64 C IDIOT PROOF
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................73 C CURLIN TO MISCHIEF
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................74 F EMPIRE WAY
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................77 F MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................90 F CREATIVE CAUSE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. .................93 C SURF CAT
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............112 F HAYNESFIELD
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............119 C HAYNESFIELD
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............120 C CAIRO PRINCE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............136 C U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............147 F VERRAZANO
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............149 C STRONG MANDATE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............152 C CURLIN TO MISCHIEF
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............154 F BOISTEROUS
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............157 F SMILING TIGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............158 F SMILING TIGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............159 F GOLDENCENTS
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............162 C CURLIN TO MISCHIEF
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............167 F TYPHOON SLEW
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............173 C HARD SPUN
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............176 C SMILING TIGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............180 C VERRAZANO
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 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............184 F HAYNESFIELD
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............185 F SMART BID
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............188 F NORTHERN CAUSEWAY
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............194 C EMPIRE WAY
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............203 C MR. BIG
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............206 F SLEW’S TIZNOW
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............208 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............219 C SMART BID
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............229 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............230 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............236 F WINNING CAUSE
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............237 F MIZZEN MAST
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............238 C SMILING TIGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............239 C SLEW’S TIZNOW
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............248 F U S RANGER
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............256 F GEMOLOGIST
 6 HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY INC. ...............270 C U S RANGER



Index to State or Country Bred

44

CALIFORNIA 1 2 3 4 6 7 8
 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
 23 24 25 26 27 29 30
 31 32 33 34 35 37 38
 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
 46 47 49 50 51 52 53
 54 55 57 58 59 60 61
 62 63 64 66 67 68 70
 71 72 73 74 75 76 77
 78 79 80 82 83 84 85
 86 87 88 89 90 91 92
 93 94 95 96 97 98 99
 100 101 102 103 104 105 106
 108 109 111 112 114 115 116
 117 118 119 120 121 122 123
 124 125 126 127 128 129 130
 131 132 133 134 135 136 137
 138 139 140 141 142 143 144
 145 146 148 149 150 151 152
 153 154 155 156 157 158 159
 160 161 162 163 164 166 167
 168 169 170 171 172 173 174
 175 176 177 178 179 180 181
 183 184 185 186 187 188 189
 190 191 193 194 195 196 197
 198 199 200 201 202 203 204
 205 206 207 208 209 210 211
 212 213 214 215 216 217 218
 220 221 222 223 224 225 226
 227 228 229 230 231 232 233
 234 236 237 238 239 240 241
 242 243 244 246 248 249 250
 251 252 253 254 255 256 258
 259 260 261 263 264 265 266
 268 269 270 271 272 273 274
 275 276 277 278 279 280 281
 282 283 284
 
FLORIDA 48
 
KENTUCKY 5 28 36 56 69 110 147
 165 192 219 245 257 262 267
 285
 
NEW MEXICO 81 113 235
 
NEW YORK 107
 


